

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2645/2019

EKTA CHHAJER (NAHATA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHHAJER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.170534/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date :18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings MAT
Suit No. 173/2019, titled as, "Arvind Chhajer vs.
Smt. Ekta Chhajer" pending in the Court of District
Judge/Family Court, Birbhum, West Bengal shall
remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR