

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2645/2019

EKTA CHHAJER (NAHATA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHHAJER

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manisha, Adv.
Mr Archit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr Justine George, Adv.
Ms Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether
counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands
declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar