

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2645/2019

EKTA CHHAJER (NAHATA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHHAJER
(IA No. 170534/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. A. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, I am of the view that there is a possibility of resolving the dispute involved in the main proceedings through the process of mediation.

The parties shall approach the Mediation Centre at Gauhati for fixing the appropriate date to carry on the mediation process. The Mediation Centre shall conduct the proceedings through video conferencing facility and submit a report before 17th July, 2020.

Hearing of the matter is adjourned for 17th July, 2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER