

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 170534/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2645/2019

EKTA CHHAJER (NAHATA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND CHHAJER

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 170534/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner could not connect through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time stating that there are attempts to arrive at a settlement.

Hence, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER